In an effort to ensure transparent and inclusive communication, City staff has actively 
engaged with the public regarding the Project. Recognizing the importance of gathering 
feedback and addressing concerns, the following outreach efforts have been 
undertaken:  

 Project Mailers 

o Staff distributed six hundred and twelve (612) project postcards to 
residents and businesses within a ¼ mile radius of the 40th Street and 
Park Avenue corridors.  

o Additionally, four hundred and fifty-four (454) individual addresses directly 
on the 40th Street and unsignalized street corridors were sent project 
mailers which had more information/graphics than the postcard, and 
eleven (11) mailers were delivered in person to assure delivery when 
“return to sender” was received.